
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013518-2025 

Tender

PLA25012 Inspection and Maintenance of Outer Harbour
Moorings, Brixham

Torbay Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013518
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fe6e (view related notices)
Published 8 April 2025, 8:11am

Scope 

Reference

PLA25012

Description

Torbay Council is seeking an experienced Contractor to deliver an inspection and
maintenance programme for the inner and outer moorings at Brixham Harbour,
indemnifying all moorings for periods of 15 months.

The works involve annual inspections for adequacy of the existing moorings in Brixham
Harbour, including all aspects of the moorings, chains and shackles.

Total value (estimated)

£360,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013518-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013518-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fe6e


Page 2 to 5

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

7 July 2025 to 7 July 2028

3 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

71631420 - Maritime safety inspection services

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

6 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

In order to provide unrestricted, full, direct and free of charge access to the Tender
Documents the Authority is providing the Documents in PDF format in the Opportunities
Area of the ProContract e-Tendering portal at www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

In order to access amendable versions of the Documents and to submit a response

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 3 to 5

Applicants must be registered as Suppliers on ProContract. Applicants should then
express an interest in the opportunity and download the Word and Excel format
Documents for completion and submission.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

13 June 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 60%
Quality Quality 30%
Social Value Quality 10%

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)



Page 4 to 5

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Torbay Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXLG-3144-TYMJ

Town Hall, Castle Circus

Torquay

TQ1 3DR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mrs Clare Farquhar

Telephone: +44 1803208514

Email: clare.farquhar@torbay.gov.uk

Region: UKK42 - Torbay

mailto:clare.farquhar@torbay.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Torbay Council


		2025-12-20T08:00:15+0000
	TCPDF




